
P
LA

C
E NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP

SING 

TOT

INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Hetzer, Tim 105 250-459 193 183 265 213 661 111 772 $52.00

2 Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 215 259 201 255 715 45 760 $43.00

3 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 189 170 212 225 607 123 730 $35.00

4 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 203 257 173 633 72 705 $31.00

5 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 208 227 203 195 625 66 691

6 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 185 170 200 184 554 135 689

TIE Reed, Al 123 16-16891 189 170 169 220 559 123 682

TIE Quinones, Gil 87 277-653 181 192 167 176 535 147 682

9 Don Konics, John 73 970-1890 206 237 195 174 606 72 678

10 Harris, Ed 105 250-548 212 195 225 201 621 54 675

11 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 205 206 182 593 81 674

12 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 188 180 179 187 546 126 672

13 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 160 197 226 583 81 664

14 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 184 149 204 171 524 138 662

15 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 199 193 177 194 564 93 657

16 Simms, Bill 105 250-1989 205 181 187 191 559 75 634

17 Benerakis, Joe 55 231-883 183 145 173 168 486 141 627

18 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 184 181 141 160 482 138 620

19 Gaffney, Bill 105 250-81 195 148 190 169 507 105 612

20 Coffelt, Phil 105 250-187 201 165 158 196 519 87 606

21 Merryweather, Jerry 105 250-1046 201 178 164 159 501 87 588

22 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 195 109 177 149 435 105 540

NAPA CLASSIC - Napa Bowl

Jan. 23 & 24, 2018
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1 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 160 148 226 190 564 210 774 $65.00

2 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 165 179 211 158 548 195 743 $55.00

3 Grilley, Lynn 62 11-368594 161 207 188 140 535 207 742 $45.00

4 Swindle, James 88 284-736 175 185 199 190 574 165 739 $39.00

5 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 172 151 218 187 556 174 730

6 Estrella, Dave 105 9177-3993 159 173 161 179 513 213 726

7 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 133 157 109 168 434 291 725

8 Bowers, Rich 59 7335-257 152 147 164 179 490 234 724

9 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 165 183 188 157 528 195 723

10 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 129 131 132 155 418 303 721

11 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 202 160 177 539 177 716

12 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 168 211 168 144 523 186 709

13 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 155 178 152 153 483 225 708

TIE Robinson, Vernel 105 219-368 164 194 146 165 505 198 703

TIE Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 181 173 193 547 156 703

16 Worth, Gerald 105 250-2130 162 148 176 156 480 204 684

17 Heffron, Lew 59 210-12991 162 125 168 183 476 204 680

18 Thomas, Richard 62 9355-27717 138 145 122 135 402 276 678

19 Launius, Ken 79 249-211 164 144 153 178 475 198 673

20 Thomas, Phil 62 9195-10355 153 154 148 136 438 231 669

21 Patzlaff, Ron 73 226-8095 172 141 158 193 492 174 666

22 Launius, Don 79 8058-1649 164 166 148 150 464 198 662

23 Surratt, James  (JC) 105 263-16831 177 176 149 164 489 159 648

24 Wallin, Roger 59 210-12841 162 180 119 142 441 204 645

25 Caruso, Joe 79 263-9736 176 148 148 184 480 162 642

26 Jeong, David 62 272-2596 159 104 166 155 425 213 638

27 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 142 141 187 470 162 632

28 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 155 139 107 157 403 225 628

29 Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 173 182 137 133 452 171 623
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1 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 411 237 186 205 628 81 1460 $88.00

2 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 411 224 234 227 685 66

2 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 361 210 146 198 554 135 1459 $69.00

3 Caruso, Joe 79 263-9736 361 211 203 194 608 162

3 Kaufmann, Tina 19G 226-7361 373 193 206 153 552 189 1440 $51.00

Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 373 205 226 196 627 72

4 Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 392 237 204 197 638 45 1433

Surratt, James  (JC) 105 263-16831 392 194 194 203 591 159

5 Merryweather, Jerry 105 250-1046 360 223 162 191 576 87 1409

Estrella, Dave 105 9177-3993 360 173 149 211 533 213

6 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 365 174 169 149 492 162 1387

Small, Rick 19 226-14613 365 177 206 227 610 123

7 Reed, Al 123 16-16891 361 181 161 168 510 123 1386

VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 361 208 179 192 579 174

8 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 411 254 193 177 624 66 1366

Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 411 188 210 197 595 81

9 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 362 157 171 168 496 156 1364

Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 362 203 220 151 574 138

10 Hetzer, Tim 105 250-459 405 222 210 182 614 111 1355

Harris, Ed 105 250-548 405 224 168 184 576 54

11 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 370 191 144 161 496 177 1307

Close, Alan 73 226-6723 370 190 193 158 541 93

12 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 394 168 148 177 493 126 1285

Don Konics, John 73 970-1890 394 222 179 193 594 72

13 Coffelt, Phil 105 250-187 396 157 190 146 493 87 1260

Gaffney, Bill 105 250-81 396 157 234 184 575 105

14 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 367 159 158 208 525 105 1244

Patzlaff, Ron 73 226-8095 367 147 146 147 440 174

15 Simms, Christine 105G 2884-274 401 173 166 179 518 102 1233

Simms, Bill 105 250-1989 401 161 172 205 538 75

NAPA CLASSIC

Jan. 23 & 24, 2018

Napa Bowl

DOUBLES "A" DIVISION

360 Average and above
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1 Bowers, Rich 59 7335-257 314 170 168 180 518 234 1540 $106.00

Heffron, Lew 59 210-12991 314 172 207 205 584 204

2 Ellingson, Adel 105 250-1478 258 179 153 123 455 303 1522 $83.00

Ellingson, Dave 150G 2884-249 258 151 150 160 461 303

3 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 335 156 204 205 565 210 1517 $63.00

Swindle, James 88 284-736 335 169 192 216 577 165

4 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 288 174 165 145 484 291 1502

4 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 288 170 163 169 502 225

5 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 330 159 169 145 473 186 1433

Wallin, Roger 59 210-12841 348 196 194 180 570 204

6 Jeong, Gwen 62G 272-9242 277 137 144 125 406 336 1412

Jeong, David 62 272-2596 277 168 171 118 457 213

7 Tuttle, Yuki 62G 2900-11631 262 147 116 97 360 318 1406

7 Thomas, Richard 62 9355-27717 262 144 136 172 452 276

8 Tyler, Morgan 105G 9177-3999 307 154 153 168 475 261 1404

Robinson, Vernel 105 219-368 307 153 171 146 470 198

9 Worth, Gerald 105 250-2130 315 176 161 171 508 204 1395

Valles, Liz 105G 9177-3143 315 173 109 170 452 231

10 Launius, Don 79 8058-1649 328 158 194 133 485 198 1388

Launius, Ken 79 249-211 328 161 193 153 507 198

11 Wolfe, Roberta 62G 9355-23712 283 123 141 116 380 300 1384

Thomas, Phil 62 9195-10355 283 167 157 149 473 231

12 Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 356 149 159 148 456 171 1377

Benerakis, Joe 55 231-883 356 199 215 195 609 141

13 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 336 157 164 135 456 195 1336

Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 336 181 143 184 508 177

14 Callen, Deborah 73G 8970-17735 314 165 142 170 477 243 1317

Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 314 123 150 129 402 195

15 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 339 133 119 149 401 225 1309

Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 339 194 170 181 545 138

16 Hirschel, Ruby 62G 2900-10021 277 133 85 95 313 342 1285

Grilley, Lynn 62 11-368594 277 117 159 147 423 207

17 Gamez, Helen 87G 2911-2024 345 127 166 191 484 198 1278

Quinoines, Gil 87 277-653 345 134 145 170 449 147

18 Torres, Barbara 105G 9177-2475 304 106 122 124 352 309 1247

Surratt, James  (JC) 105 263-16831 304 134 158 135 427 159

NAPA CLASSIC

Jan. 23 & 24, 2018

Average 360 and below 

Napa Bowl

DOUBLES "B" DIVISION
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1 Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 215 259 201 255 715 $39.00

2 Hetzer, Tim 105 250-459 193 183 265 213 661 $26.00

3 Dorsett, John 19 226-1013 208 229 224 203 656

4 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 203 257 173 633

5 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 208 227 203 195 625

6 Harris, Ed 105 250-548 212 195 225 201 621

7 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 189 170 212 225 607

8 Don Konics, John 73 970-1890 206 237 195 174 606

9 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 205 206 182 593

10 Quinones, Gil 87 277-653 181 192 167 176 535

11 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 165 183 188 157 528

12 Merryweather, Jerry 105 250-1046 201 178 164 159 501

13 Surratt, James (JC) 105 263-16831 177 176 149 164 489

NAPA CLASSIC

Napa Bowl

MEN'S  SCRATCH  SINGLES

Jan. 23 & 24, 2018
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1 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 160 564 565 1129 420 1549 $45.00

2 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 133 434 484 918 582 1500 $40.00

3 Hetzer, Tim 105 250-459 193 661 614 1275 222 1497 $35.00

4 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 129 418 461 879 606 1485 $32.50

5 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 172 556 579 1135 348 1483 $27.50

6 Swindle, James 88 284-736 175 574 577 1151 330 1481 $25.00

7 Bowers, Rich 59 7335-257 152 490 518 1008 468 1476 $20.00

8 Heffron, Lew 59 210-12991 162 476 584 1060 408 1468 $12.50

9 Small, Rick 19 226-14613 189 607 610 1217 246 1463 $12.50

10 Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 215 715 638 1353 90 1443

11 Amantite, Gary 73 226-4158 208 625 685 1310 132 1442

12 Wallin, Roger 59 210-12841 162 441 570 1011 408 1419

13 Caruso, Joe 79 263-9736 176 480 608 1088 324 1412

14 Thomas, Richard 62 9355-27717 138 402 452 854 552 1406

15 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 206 633 627 1260 144 1404

16 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 171 539 508 1047 354 1401

17 Worth, Gerald 105 250-2130 162 480 508 988 408 1396

18 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 165 548 456 1004 390 1394

19 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 593 628 1221 162 1383

20 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 185 554 554 1108 270 1378

TIE Launius, Ken 79 249-211 164 475 507 982 396 1378

TIE Benerakis, Joe 55 231-883 183 486 609 1095 282 1377

23 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 184 524 574 1098 276 1374

24 Thomas, Phil 62 9195-10355 153 438 473 911 462 1373

25 Grilley, Lynn 62 11-368594 161 535 423 958 414 1372

26 Robinson, Vernel 105 219-368 164 505 470 975 396 1371

27 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 168 523 473 996 372 1368

28 DiBasilio, Ray 113 8970-22930 155 403 502 905 450 1355

Tie Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 547 496 1043 312 1355

TIE Launius, Don 79 8058-1649 164 464 485 949 396 1345

31 Don Konics, John 73 970-1890 206 606 594 1200 144 1344

32 Luke, Jacky 19 2262-5653 203 583 595 1178 162 1340

33 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 155 483 401 884 450 1334

34 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 165 528 402 930 390 1320

Tie Reed, Al 123 16-16891 189 559 510 1069 246 1315

Napa Bowl

MEN'S  ALL  EVENTS

NAPA CLASSIC

Jan. 23 & 24, 2018
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Tie Jeong, David 62 272-2596 159 425 457 882 426 1308

37 Harris, Ed 105 250-548 212 621 576 1197 108 1305

38 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 184 482 545 1027 276 1303

39 Gaffney, Bill 105 250-81 195 507 575 1082 210 1292

40 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 188 546 493 1039 252 1291

TIE Close, Alan 73 226-6723 199 564 541 1105 186 1291

TIE DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 176 470 492 962 324 1286

42 Patzlaff, Ron 73 226-8095 172 492 440 932 348 1280

43 Quinones, Gil 87 277-653 181 535 449 984 294 1278

44 Merryweather, Jerry 105 250-1046 201 501 576 1077 174 1251

45 Brooks, Wayne 55 231-268 173 452 456 908 342 1250

46 Simms, Bill 150 250-1989 205 559 538 1097 150 1247

47 Surratt, James  (JC) 105 263-16831 177 489 427 916 318 1234

48 Coffelt, Phil 105 250-187 201 519 493 1012 174 1186

49 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 195 435 525 960 210 1170
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1 Callen, Deborah 8970-17735 149 144 215 145 504 243 747 $46.00

2 Ellingson, Adel 2884-249 129 137 127 166 430 303 733 $31.00

3 Valles, Liz 9177-3143 153 144 159 178 481 231 712

4 Jeong, Gwen 272-9242 118 95 123 119 337 336 673

5 Torres, Barbara 9177-2475 127 116 115 132 363 309 672

6 Tuttle, Yuki 2900-11631 124 108 117 117 342 318 660

7 Kaufmann, Tina 226-7361 167 143 155 169 467 189 656

8 Close, Jan 2893-49 171 159 138 178 475 177 652

9 Wolfe, Roberta 9355-23712 130 118 103 121 342 300 642

10 Hirschel, Ruby 2900-10021 116 97 116 83 296 342 638

11 Gamez, Helen 2911-2024 164 127 136 135 398 198 596

NAPA CLASSIC - Napa Bowl

Jan. 23 & 24, 2018

WOMEN'S SINGLES EVENT
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1 Ellingson, Adel 2884-249 129 430 455 885 606 1491 $31.00

2 Callen, Deborah 8970-17735 149 504 477 981 486 1467 $22.00

3 Jeong, Gwen 272-9242 118 337 406 743 672 1415

4 Kaufmann, Tina 226-7361 167 467 552 1019 378 1397

5 Valles, Liz 9177-3143 153 481 452 933 462 1395

6 Tuttle, Yuki 2900-11631 124 342 360 702 636 1338

7 Torres, Barbara 9177-2475 127 363 352 715 618 1333

8 Close, Jan 2893-49 171 475 496 971 354 1325

9 Wolfe, Roberta 9355-23712 130 342 380 722 600 1322

10 Hirschel, Ruby 2900-10021 116 296 313 609 684 1293

11 Gamez, Helen 2911-2024 164 398 484 882 396 1278

NAPA CLASSIC

Napa Bowl

Jan. 23 & 24, 2018

WOMEN'S  ALL  EVENTS
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